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1 

 
DARLRRD-0022 (2021/2022) 
   
APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL OF 
IMPLEMENTING AGENTS FOR 
VEGETABLES CATEGORY TO 
UNDERTAKE FUNCTIONS 
TOWARDS IMPLEMENTATION OF 
PRESIDENTIAL EMPLOYMENT 
STIMULUS (PES) AND OTHER 
DEPARTMENTAL PROGRAMMES 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF 
AGRICULTURE LAND REFORM AND 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT (DALRRD) 
FOR A PERIOD OF THREE YEARS. 
 
APPROVED DATE:  21/09 / 2021 

 

Agriculture, 
Land Reform 
and Rural 
Development 

 

1. IT MIRROR CONSULTING 
 

2. NORMAX HOLDINGS 
 

3. LONDMAX GROUP (PTY) 
LTD 

 
4. NTINGA DEVELOPMENT 

AGENCY SOC LTD 
 

5. PEULWANE 
AGRICULTURAL FINANCE 
SERVICES 

 

 

7.2% 
 
7.2% 
 
6.5% 
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7.2% 
    
 

 

 


